of pickleball and tennis courts at Bentley Park; and, 

WHEREAS, the proposed application is supported by the city of Owosso 5-year Parks and 
Recreation Master Plan; and, 

WHEREAS, the city of Owosso agrees to make a financial commitment to the project in the 
amount of one hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) in matching funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Owosso, Shiawassee   
County, Michigan that:   

FIRST: it has heretofore determined that it is advisable, necessary and in the public 
interest to apply for a Recreation Passport Grant through the Michigan 
Department of Natural resources in the amount of $150,000 for the Bentley Park 
Pickleball and Tennis Court Project, with project costs estimated to at $270,000. 

SECOND:  it hereby commits to funding the remaining estimated project costs of one 

hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) as follows: Parks Millage Funds 
Account 208-756-974.000 in the amount of sixty thousand dollars ($60,000) and 
City General Fund Account 101-751-930.000 in the amount of sixty thousand 
dollars ($60,000) during the 2026-27 fiscal year. 

Motion supported by Councilmember Owens.